Mask
2025
FALL CALENDAR

AUGUST

Sunday, August 3" — Dinner at 5:30pm in the Canteen. RISE Bible Study at 6pm
Sunday, August 10" — Dinner at 5:30pm in the Canteen. RISE Bible Study at 6pm
Sunday, August 17" — Dinner at 5:30pm in the Canteen. RISE Bible Study at 6pm
Sunday, August 24" — Dinner at 5:30pm in the Canteen. RISE Bible Study at 6pm
Sunday, August 31— Labor Day Weekend. No RISE

SEPTEMBER

Sunday, September 7" — Dinner at 5:30pm in the Canteen. RISE Bible Study at 6pm

Sunday, September 14t — Scavenger Hunt Night. 6pm Drop off at Pavilion, Pick up at 7:30pm at Sonic
Sunday, September 21 — Hot Cakes and Hymns starting at 5pm in the Worship Center!

Sunday, September 28" — Dinner at 5:30pm in the Canteen. RISE Bible Study at 6pm

OCTOBER

Sunday, October 5% — Dinner at 5:30pm in the Canteen. RISE Bible Study at 6pm
Sunday, October 12" — Dinner at 5:30pm in the Canteen. RISE Bible Study at 6pm
Sunday, October 19'" — Dinner at 5:30pm in the Canteen. RISE Bible Study at 6pm
Sunday, October 26" — 4pm-6pm Trunk-or-Treat — No RISE.

NOVEMBER

Sunday, November 2" — Dinner at 5:30pm in the Canteen. RISE Bible Study at 6pm
Sunday, November 9t" — Dinner at 5:30pm in the Canteen. RISE Bible Study at 6pm
Sunday, November 16" — Operation Christmas Child Shoebox Packing Party!
Sunday, November 23™ — RISE Volunteers at the OCC Collection Desk

Sunday, November 30" — Dinner at 5:30pm in the Canteen. RISE Bible Study at 6pm

DECEMBER

Sunday, December 7" —Christmas Night of Worship for the Church at 6pm. No RISE
Sunday, December 14" — RISE Christmas Party

Sunday, December 215t — Merry Christmas Week! No RISE

Sunday, December 28™" — New Year’s Week! No RISE



